

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS HOUSING BOARD BUILDINGS, SANTHINAGAR, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 001.

NOTIFICATION

Kerala Management Aptitude Test

(KMAT-2020)- Online Entrance Examination for MBA

ADMIT CARDS ISSUED

The online Entrance Examination for admission to MBA Course 2020-21 is scheduled to be held in all districts of Kerala on 21.06.2020 (Sunday). The candidates who have applied for admission to Kerala Manasgement Aptitude Test (KMAT-2020) can download their Admit cards from the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in from 06.06.2020, 12.00 Noon onwards by entering their Application Number and Password on the page available after clicking on the link 'KMAT- 2020 - Candidate Portal' provided in the above website and click the menu item 'Admit Card' to download their Admit Cards. For the smooth conduct of the Entrance Examination all the candidates must enter the details of whether they belong to Containment Zone or Quarantine before downloading the admit card. This Admit Card should be downloaded on or before 12.06.2020, 3 pm and brought to the Examination Hall. Admit cards will not be sent to candidates by post. Colour printout of the Admit Card is preferable for identification of the candidates.

Any Complaints in respect of the details in Admit card such as Name, Photo, Signature may be forwarded to the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations via <u>e-mail</u> on or before **3.00 pm on 12.06.2020**. Complaints in this regards received after the stipulated time will not be considered.

Candidates who forgot application number can view their name, address and application number by clicking on the link 'Forgot Application Number' and by entering their name.

Helpline number: 0471 - 2525300

Thiruvananthapuram 05.06.2020

Commissioner for Entrance Examinations